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Northern Athletics Cross Country Relays
at Graves Park, Sheffield on   Saturday 22nd October 2022

Senior Men Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Angus Mcmillan CityOfYork  A     9:55
  2 Ryan Worland SalfordHar  A    10:15
  3 Ross Harrison L’poolPS  A    10:19
  4 Finley Proffitt TraffordAC  A    10:20
  5 Josh Norman LeedsCityA  A    10:23
  6 Linton Taylor LeedsCityA  B    10:25
  7 Matthew Spendlove Cleethorpe    10:27
  8 Jack Wood IlkleyHarr    10:28
  9 Matthew Mccormack ValeRoyalA  A    10:29
 10 Joseph Hudak EastCheshi  A    10:32
 11 Tom Humphries University    10:33
 12 Connor Milnes Hallamshir  A    10:35
 13 Joseph Niven L’poolPS  B    10:38
 14 Leo Cossham Hallamshir  B    10:43
 15 Daniel Hayes WirralAc    10:48
 16 Stephen Jackson Sunderland  A    10:51
 17 Tim Stratton CityOfYork  B    10:54
 18 Jack Dakin DerbyAC  A    10:55
 19 D Holman BlackburnH  A    10:55
 20 David Rich CityOfShef    10:56
 21 Oliver Cook SalfordHar  B    10:58
 22 Ben Burton RotherhamH  A    11:00
 23 Sam Stephens ValeRoyalA  B    11:08
 24 William Randall RothwellHa    11:18
 25 Ben Akin PrestonHar    11:20
 26 George Phillips DoncasterA  A    11:21
 27 Joshua Gilbert RotherhamH  C    11:22
 28 David Millns SheffieldR  A    11:25
 29 James Wilkinson LeighHarri    11:26
 30 Charlie Teare L’poolH  B    11:27
 31 Mark Ryan L’poolH  A    11:28
 32 Justin Strover SheffieldH  A    11:32
 33 Toby Gill MatlockAC    11:32
 34 Michael Stevens Clayton-le    11:33

 35 Matthew Parker RotherhamH  B    11:42
 36 Steve Lowe WakefieldD    11:45
 37 Michael Melarkey TraffordAC  B    11:47
 38 Mick Hill LeedsCityA  C    11:52
 39 David Garji DerbyAC  B    11:55
 40 Tom Derry DISQUALIFIED    12:03
 41 Connor Anderson DoncasterA  B    12:08
 42 Craig Fishwick Hallamshir  C    12:17
 43 Simon Wright DoncasterA  C    12:20
 44 Matthew Noble Hillsborou  A    12:24
 45 Paul Middlemas SteelCityS  A    12:30
 46 Philip Hewitt HolmfirthH  A    12:35
 47 Darren Smith EastCheshi  B    12:55
 48 Oliver Hope DoncasterA  D    13:00
 49 Scott Bairstow Keighley&C    13:02
 50 Kevin Doyle Kimberwort  A    13:05
 51 Chris Lawson SteelCityS  B    13:08
 52 Chris Mcclane CityOfHull  A    13:12
 53 Charlie Elliot SheffieldR  B    13:16
 54 David Palmer Hillsborou  C    13:18
 55 Chris Guy Hillsborou  B    13:19
 56 Ian Monaghan NorthDerby    13:27
 57 Colin Earl Kimberwort  B    13:37
 58 Tom Jorna BeverleyAC  A    13:41
 59 Jed Turner SheffieldR  C    13:44
 60 Michael Proudlove BeverleyAC  C    13:54
 61 William Pike BeverleyAC  B    14:01
 62 Mike Taylor Hillsborou  D    14:03
 63 Ian Stinson SteelCityS  C    14:16
 64 David Stocks Kimberwort  C    15:15
 65 Richardadrian Pegg SteelCityS  D    15:21
 66 Paul Greenwood RotherhamR    16:10
 67 Lee Fletcher CityOfHull  B    16:20
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Northern Athletics Cross Country Relays
at Graves Park, Sheffield on   Saturday 22nd October 2022

Senior Men Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 James Tucker CityOfYork  A    10:27    20:22  0
  2 Ethan Hussey LeedsCityA  A    10:33    20:56+  3
  3 Sam Hopkins SalfordHar  A    10:46    21:01-  1
  4 Bertie Houghton Hallamshir  A    10:27    21:02+  8
  5 Andrew Smith LeedsCityA  B    10:41    21:06+  1
  6 Oli Murphy IlkleyHarr    10:44    21:12+  2
  7 Daniel James Cleethorpe    10:58    21:25  0
  8 William Ashfield ValeRoyalA  A    11:04    21:33+  1
  9 Elliott Morton RotherhamH  A    10:40    21:40+ 13
 10 Louie Mccormack TraffordAC  A    11:24    21:44-  6
 11 Scott Armstrong Sunderland  A    10:56    21:47+  5
 12 George Rowland DoncasterA  A    10:33    21:54+ 14
 13 Anthony Obrien L’poolPS  B    11:19    21:57  0
 14 Thomas Harrison Hallamshir  B    11:22    22:05  0
 15 Tom Mcguinness EastCheshi  A    11:36    22:08-  5
 16 David Narborough DerbyAC  A    11:14    22:09+  2
 17 Jacob Brown ValeRoyalA  B    11:07    22:15+  6
 18 Adam Hirst CityOfShef    11:23    22:19+  2
 19 James Mackie WirralAc    11:36    22:24-  4
 20 Nick Gaskell BlackburnH  A    11:45    22:40-  1
 21 Euan Sinclair University    12:13    22:46- 10
 22 Aaron Francis SheffieldR  A    11:37    23:02+  6
 23 Greg Hopkinson MatlockAC    11:32    23:04+ 10
 24 Harry Sweeney L’poolH  A    11:36    23:04+  7
 25 Steven Asquith CityOfYork  B    12:11    23:05-  8
 26 Philip Hoole RotherhamH  C    11:46    23:08+  1
 27 Thomas Harkin L’poolPS  A    12:50    23:09- 24
 28 Alistair Palmer PrestonHar    12:00    23:20-  3
 29 Reinis Baltins SheffieldH  A    11:51    23:23+  3
 30 Naeem Stevens TraffordAC  B    11:40    23:27+  7
 31 Gareth Sampson RotherhamH  B    11:51    23:33+  4
 32 Daniel Fleming Clayton-le    12:09    23:42+  2
 33 Luke Towers L’poolH  B    12:17    23:44-  3
 34 Gordon Benson LeedsCityA  C    11:57    23:49+  4
 35 Andrew Teasdale WakefieldD    12:15    24:00+  1
 36 Dave Smith LeighHarri    12:48    24:14-  7
 37 Sebastian Muscroft Hallamshir  C    12:00    24:17+  5
 38 Shaun Chambers SalfordHar  B    13:24    24:22- 17
 39 Jacob Garji DerbyAC  B    12:31    24:26  0
 40 Lee Davies DoncasterA  B    12:19    24:27+  1
 41 Peter Boden Hillsborou  A    12:08    24:32+  3

 42 Andrew Jones RothwellHa    13:53    25:11- 18
 43 Finlay Foster Keighley&C    12:17    25:19+  6
 44 Martin James DoncasterA  C    13:02    25:22-  1
 45 Malcolm Baggaley SteelCityS  A    13:08    25:38  0
 46 Will Relf NorthDerby    12:17    25:44+ 10
 47 Michael Sanderson HolmfirthH  A    13:21    25:56-  1
 48 Sam Mabbott EastCheshi  B    13:14    26:09-  1
 49 Thomas Clifford Hillsborou  B    12:54    26:13+  6
 50 Robbie Gorman DISQUALIFIED    14:11    26:14- 10
 51 Shaun Wright Kimberwort  A    13:12    26:17-  1
 52 Lewis Holloway BeverleyAC  A    12:54    26:35+  6
 53 Chris Ireland SheffieldR  B    13:38    26:54  0
 54 Tim Savage CityOfHull  A    13:43    26:55-  2
 55 Jim Rangeley SteelCityS  B    14:03    27:11-  4
 56 Daniel Palmer Hillsborou  C    14:05    27:23-  2
 57 Geoff Lowry SheffieldR  C    13:50    27:34+  2
 58 Andrew Davies Hillsborou  D    13:46    27:49+  4
 59 Andrew Hedison Kimberwort  B    14:21    27:58-  2
 60 Simon Pick BeverleyAC  B    14:21    28:22+  1
 61 Andrew Forsyth DoncasterA  D    15:51    28:51- 13
 62 Shaun ThornboroughBeverleyAC  C    15:23    29:17-  2
 63 Alex Pegg SteelCityS  D    15:11    30:32+  2
 64 Paul Chapman SteelCityS  C    16:42    30:58-  1
 65 John Fellows RotherhamR    16:02    32:12+  1
 66 Paul Davis CityOfHull  B    16:03    32:23+  1
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Bertie Houghton Hallamshir  A    10:27
  2 James Tucker CityOfYork  A    10:27
  3 George Rowland DoncasterA  A    10:33
  4 Ethan Hussey LeedsCityA  A    10:33
  5 Elliott Morton RotherhamH  A    10:40
  6 Andrew Smith LeedsCityA  B    10:41
  7 Oli Murphy IlkleyHarr    10:44
  8 Sam Hopkins SalfordHar  A    10:46
  9 Scott Armstrong Sunderland  A    10:56
 10 Daniel James Cleethorpe    10:58
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Northern Athletics Cross Country Relays
at Graves Park, Sheffield on   Saturday 22nd October 2022

Senior Men Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Alex Botterill CityOfYork  A    10:18    30:40  0
  2 Tommy Power Hallamshir  A    10:30    31:32+  2
  3 Karl Darcy SalfordHar  A    10:34    31:35  0
  4 John Ashcroft LeedsCityA  A    11:07    32:03-  2
  5 Jason Hall LeedsCityA  B    11:12    32:18  0
  6 Joshua Wragg RotherhamH  A    10:54    32:34+  3
  7 Edward Pettitt ValeRoyalA  A    11:13    32:46+  1
  8 H Cullen DoncasterA  A    10:55    32:49+  4
  9 Callum Davidson BlackburnH  A    10:25    33:05+ 11
 10 Christos Tzelis IlkleyHarr    12:04    33:16-  4
 11 Steve Rankin Sunderland  A    11:30    33:17  0
 12 William Parker TraffordAC  A    11:36    33:20-  2
 13 William Sutcliffe WirralAc    11:01    33:25+  6
 14 Joshua Mitchell DerbyAC  A    11:33    33:42+  2
 15 Sam Kenmore Hallamshir  B    11:42    33:47-  1
 16 Alex Wilson CityOfShef    11:32    33:51+  2
 17 Michael Holness EastCheshi  A    11:50    33:58-  2
 18 Stephen Dring Cleethorpe    12:58    34:23- 11
 19 Noah Small University    11:39    34:25+  2
 20 Jake Leng SheffieldH  A    11:37    35:00+  9
 21 Aidan Johnson RotherhamH  B    11:33    35:06+ 10
 22 Kevin Usher L’poolPS  A    12:06    35:15+  5
 23 Matthew Haslam ValeRoyalA  B    13:00    35:15-  6
 24 Richard Harris RotherhamH  C    12:10    35:18+  2
 25 Thomas Webster L’poolH  A    12:30    35:34-  1
 26 Philip Johnson SheffieldR  A    12:36    35:38-  4
 27 Euan Tryner Hallamshir  C    11:31    35:48+ 10
 28 Louis Neale LeedsCityA  C    12:04    35:53+  6
 29 Wesley Wilkinson PrestonHar    12:48    36:08-  1
 30 Lewis Brown SalfordHar  B    12:13    36:35+  8
 31 P Badger DoncasterA  B    12:11    36:38+  9
 32 Alex Day Hillsborou  A    12:08    36:40+  9
 33 Jacob Fletcher TraffordAC  B    13:21    36:48-  3
 34 John Kilcoyne SteelCityS  A    11:32    37:10+ 11
 35 Eric Beaumont Keighley&C    11:52    37:11+  8

 36 Michael Raynes CityOfYork  B    14:07    37:12- 11
 37 Henry Carvell DerbyAC  B    13:04    37:30+  2
 38 Ewan Mackie MatlockAC    14:32    37:36- 15
 39 Tony Battersby LeighHarri    13:31    37:45-  3
 40 Mariusz Felczerek DoncasterA  C    12:30    37:52+  4
 41 Liam O’flaherty WakefieldD    14:03    38:03-  6
 42 Jacob Taylor EastCheshi  B    12:39    38:48+  6
 43 James Rose Hillsborou  B    13:07    39:20+  6
 44 Richard Wilkinson RothwellHa    14:24    39:35-  2
 45 Roseano Martin DISQUALIFIED    13:31    39:45+  5
 46 Matt Worthington SheffieldR  B    12:52    39:46+  7
 47 James Washington HolmfirthH  A    14:06    40:02  0
 48 Steven Lowndes Kimberwort  A    14:02    40:19+  3
 49 Tim Holt SteelCityS  B    13:39    40:50+  6
 50 Chris Hunt NorthDerby    15:46    41:30-  4
 51 Richard Ward SheffieldR  C    13:57    41:31+  6
 52 Nick Hails Hillsborou  C    14:41    42:04+  4
 53 Ian Wright CityOfHull  A    15:23    42:18+  1
 54 Andrew Johnson BeverleyAC  B    14:19    42:41+  6
 55 Christopher Keeler Kimberwort  B    14:51    42:49+  4
 56 Daniel Hammond BeverleyAC  A    16:33    43:08-  4
 57 Simon Parkin DoncasterA  D    14:59    43:50+  4
 58 Kieron Freeman BeverleyAC  C    14:50    44:07+  4
 59 Andrew Woffindin Hillsborou  D    17:34    45:23-  1
 60 Ian Black SteelCityS  D    14:52    45:24+  3
 61 Robin Nelson SteelCityS  C    14:34    45:32+  3
 62 Carl Horth CityOfHull  B    16:10    48:33+  4
 63 Nick Brown RotherhamR    17:02    49:14+  2
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Alex Botterill CityOfYork  A    10:18
  2 Callum Davidson BlackburnH  A    10:25
  3 Tommy Power Hallamshir  A    10:30
  4 Karl Darcy SalfordHar  A    10:34
  5 Joshua Wragg RotherhamH  A    10:54
  6 H Cullen DoncasterA  A    10:55
  7 William Sutcliffe WirralAc    11:01
  8 John Ashcroft LeedsCityA  A    11:07
  9 Jason Hall LeedsCityA  B    11:12
 10 Edward Pettitt ValeRoyalA  A    11:13
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Northern Athletics Cross Country Relays
at Graves Park, Sheffield on   Saturday 22nd October 2022

Senior Men Stage 4 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain

  1 Sam Dickinson CityOfYork  A    10:04    40:44  0
  2 Euan Brown Hallamshir  A    10:21    41:53  0
  3 Richard Allen LeedsCityA  A    10:21    42:24+  1
  4 Carl Hardman SalfordHar  A    11:01    42:36-  1
  5 Daniel Bebbington BlackburnH  A    10:01    43:06+  4
  6 Sam Gilson RotherhamH  A    10:36    43:10  0
  7 Patrick Griffith ValeRoyalA  A    10:29    43:15  0
  8 Jack Allison LeedsCityA  B    11:27    43:45-  3
  9 Callum Wilson DoncasterA  A    10:59    43:48-  1
 10 Adam Hughes Sunderland  A    11:00    44:17+  1
 11 Edward Hobbs IlkleyHarr    11:03    44:19-  1
 12 Simon O’meara TraffordAC  A    11:02    44:22  0
 13 Tj Jones WirralAc    10:58    44:23  0
 14 Joseph Booth DerbyAC  A    11:08    44:50  0
 15 C Battersby Hallamshir  B    11:23    45:10  0
 16 Bryn Squires CityOfShef    11:30    45:21  0
 17 Michael Bartram University    11:00    45:25+  2
 18 Liam Browne EastCheshi  A    12:07    46:05-  1
 19 Deon Leggat Cleethorpe    12:17    46:40-  1
 20 Robert Smith Hallamshir  C    11:26    47:14+  7
 21 Chris Nealon SheffieldH  A    12:17    47:17-  1
 22 Sam Clegg RotherhamH  B    12:12    47:18-  1
 23 Alex Kelly L’poolH  A    12:07    47:41+  2
 24 Martin Roscoe LeedsCityA  C    12:22    48:15+  4
 25 Adam Slodowicz SalfordHar  B    11:53    48:28+  5
 26 Steve Bone PrestonHar    12:22    48:30+  3
 27 Lee Carrington ValeRoyalA  B    13:15    48:30-  4
 28 James Thompson SheffieldR  A    12:53    48:31-  2
 29 Jeff Prest TraffordAC  B    11:48    48:36+  4
 30 Grant Cummings DerbyAC  B    11:20    48:50+  7
 31 Joe Warren DoncasterA  B    12:16    48:54  0
 32 Mark Hoyle Hillsborou  A    12:19    48:59  0
 33 Dean Furniss RotherhamH  C    13:48    49:06-  9
 34 Tom Mattack L’poolPS  A    14:11    49:26- 12
 35 Richardlouis Wood SteelCityS  A    12:48    49:58-  1
 36 Thomas Chisholm DoncasterA  C    12:34    50:26+  4
 37 Christopher Ward WakefieldD    12:42    50:45+  4
 38 John Thorpe MatlockAC    13:25    51:01  0
 39 Matthew Holliday LeighHarri    13:27    51:12  0
 40 Christopher Moss SheffieldR  B    12:44    52:30+  6
 41 Charles Vickers Hillsborou  B    13:16    52:36+  2
 42 James Hartshorne EastCheshi  B    14:12    53:00  0
 43 Charlie Boldock (SheffieldH B)    13:27    53:12+  2

 44 Russell Stevenson SteelCityS  B    12:59    53:49+  5
 45 Christopher Beadle HolmfirthH  A    14:30    54:32+  2
 46 Mark Gladwin Kimberwort  A    14:16    54:35+  2
 47 Andrew Baiden RothwellHa    15:05    54:40-  3
 48 Amir Nanpazi SheffieldR  C    13:24    54:55+  3
 49 David Leese NorthDerby    13:49    55:19+  1
 50 David Meilhan BeverleyAC  A    12:54    56:02+  6
 51 John Himsworth Hillsborou  C    13:59    56:03+  1
 52 Andrew Guymer CityOfHull  A    16:00    58:18+  1
 53 Brian Miranda Kimberwort  B    16:10    58:59+  2
 54 Stephen Fox DoncasterA  D    15:30    59:20+  3
 55 Paddy Treehowes SteelCityS  C    14:42  1:00:14+  6
 56 Matt Seymour BeverleyAC  C    16:11  1:00:18+  2
 57 Paul Allen BeverleyAC  B    17:46  1:00:27-  3
 58 James Mason Hillsborou  D    15:15  1:00:38+  1
 59 J Eberlin SteelCityS  D    18:26  1:03:50+  1
  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 Daniel Bebbington BlackburnH  A    10:01
  2 Sam Dickinson CityOfYork  A    10:04
  3 Richard Allen LeedsCityA  A    10:21
  4 Euan Brown Hallamshir  A    10:21
  5 Patrick Griffith ValeRoyalA  A    10:29
  6 Sam Gilson RotherhamH  A    10:36
  7 Tj Jones WirralAc    10:58
  8 Callum Wilson DoncasterA  A    10:59
  9 Adam Hughes Sunderland  A    11:00
 10 Michael Bartram University    11:00

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Angus Mcmillan CityOfYork A    9:55(1)
  2 Daniel Bebbington BlackburnH A   10:01(4)
  3 Sam Dickinson CityOfYork A   10:04(4)
  4 Ryan Worland SalfordHar A   10:15(1)
  5 Alex Botterill CityOfYork A   10:18(3)
  6 Ross Harrison L’poolPS A   10:19(1)
  7 Finley Proffitt TraffordAC A   10:20(1)
  8 Richard Allen LeedsCityA A   10:21(4)
  = Euan Brown Hallamshir A   10:21(4)
 10 Josh Norman LeedsCityA A   10:23(1)
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Northern Athletics Cross Country Relays
at Graves Park, Sheffield on   Saturday 22nd October 2022

Senior Men  — Team Results — Final

  1 City Of York Ac  ‘A’    40:44
1 Angus Mcmillan (1)  9:55 2 James Tucker (1) 10:27
3 Alex Botterill (1) 10:18 4 Sam Dickinson (1) 10:04

  2 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield  ‘A’    41:53
1 Connor Milnes (12) 10:35 2 Bertie Houghton (4) 10:27
3 Tommy Power (2) 10:30 4 Euan Brown (2) 10:21

  3 Leeds City AC  ‘A’    42:24
1 Josh Norman (5) 10:23 2 Ethan Hussey (2) 10:33
3 John Ashcroft (4) 11:07 4 Richard Allen (3) 10:21

  4 Salford Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    42:36
1 Ryan Worland (2) 10:15 2 Sam Hopkins (3) 10:46
3 Karl Darcy (3) 10:34 4 Carl Hardman (4) 11:01

  5 Blackburn Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    43:06
1 D Holman (19) 10:55 2 Nick Gaskell (20) 11:45
3 Callum Davidson (9) 10:25 4 Daniel Bebbington (5) 10:01

  6 Rotherham Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    43:10
1 Ben Burton (22) 11:00 2 Elliott Morton (9) 10:40
3 Joshua Wragg (6) 10:54 4 Sam Gilson (6) 10:36

  7 Vale Royal Ac  ‘A’    43:15
1 Matthew Mccormack(9) 10:29 2 William Ashfield (8) 11:04
3 Edward Pettitt (7) 11:13 4 Patrick Griffith (7) 10:29

  8 Leeds City AC  ‘B’    43:45
1 Linton Taylor (6) 10:25 2 Andrew Smith (5) 10:41
3 Jason Hall (5) 11:12 4 Jack Allison (8) 11:27

  9 Doncaster AC  ‘A’    43:48
1 George Phillips (26) 11:21 2 George Rowland (12) 10:33
3 H Cullen (8) 10:55 4 Callum Wilson (9) 10:59

 10 Sunderland Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    44:17
1 Stephen Jackson (16) 10:51 2 Scott Armstrong (11) 10:56
3 Steve Rankin (11) 11:30 4 Adam Hughes (10) 11:00

 11 Ilkley Harriers Ac    44:19
1 Jack Wood (8) 10:28 2 Oli Murphy (6) 10:44
3 Christos Tzelis (10) 12:04 4 Edward Hobbs (11) 11:03

 12 Trafford AC  ‘A’    44:22
1 Finley Proffitt (4) 10:20 2 Louie Mccormack (10) 11:24
3 William Parker (12) 11:36 4 Simon O’meara (12) 11:02

 13 Wirral Ac    44:23
1 Daniel Hayes (15) 10:48 2 James Mackie (19) 11:36
3 William Sutcliffe (13) 11:01 4 Tj Jones (13) 10:58

 14 Derby AC  ‘A’    44:50
1 Jack Dakin (18) 10:55 2 David Narborough (16) 11:14
3 Joshua Mitchell (14) 11:33 4 Joseph Booth (14) 11:08

 15 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield  ‘B’    45:10
1 Leo Cossham (14) 10:43 2 Thomas Harrison (14) 11:22
3 Sam Kenmore (15) 11:42 4 C Battersby (15) 11:23

 16 City Of Sheffield & Dearne Ac    45:21
1 David Rich (20) 10:56 2 Adam Hirst (18) 11:23
3 Alex Wilson (16) 11:32 4 Bryn Squires (16) 11:30

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 17 University Of Sheffield Union    45:25
1 Tom Humphries (11) 10:33 2 Euan Sinclair (21) 12:13
3 Noah Small (19) 11:39 4 Michael Bartram (17) 11:00

 18 East Cheshire Harriers & Tames  ‘A’    46:05
1 Joseph Hudak (10) 10:32 2 Tom Mcguinness (15) 11:36
3 Michael Holness (17) 11:50 4 Liam Browne (18) 12:07

 19 Cleethorpes Ac    46:40
1 Matthew Spendlove (7) 10:27 2 Daniel James (7) 10:58
3 Stephen Dring (18) 12:58 4 Deon Leggat (19) 12:17

 20 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield  ‘C’    47:14
1 Craig Fishwick (42) 12:17 2 Sebastian Muscroft (37) 12:00
3 Euan Tryner (27) 11:31 4 Robert Smith (20) 11:26

 21 Sheffield Hallam University AC  ‘A’    47:17
1 Justin Strover (32) 11:32 2 Reinis Baltins (29) 11:51
3 Jake Leng (20) 11:37 4 Chris Nealon (21) 12:17

 22 Rotherham Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    47:18
1 Matthew Parker (35) 11:42 2 Gareth Sampson (31) 11:51
3 Aidan Johnson (21) 11:33 4 Sam Clegg (22) 12:12

 23 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    47:41
1 Mark Ryan (31) 11:28 2 Harry Sweeney (24) 11:36
3 Thomas Webster (25) 12:30 4 Alex Kelly (23) 12:07

 24 Leeds City AC  ‘C’    48:15
1 Mick Hill (38) 11:52 2 Gordon Benson (34) 11:57
3 Louis Neale (28) 12:04 4 Martin Roscoe (24) 12:22

 25 Salford Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    48:28
1 Oliver Cook (21) 10:58 2 Shaun Chambers (38) 13:24
3 Lewis Brown (30) 12:13 4 Adam Slodowicz (25) 11:53

 26 Preston Harriers    48:30
1 Ben Akin (25) 11:20 2 Alistair Palmer (28) 12:00
3 Wesley Wilkinson (29) 12:48 4 Steve Bone (26) 12:22

 27 Vale Royal Ac  ‘B’    48:30
1 Sam Stephens (23) 11:08 2 Jacob Brown (17) 11:07
3 Matthew Haslam (23) 13:00 4 Lee Carrington (27) 13:15

 28 Sheffield Rc  ‘A’    48:31
1 David Millns (28) 11:25 2 Aaron Francis (22) 11:37
3 Philip Johnson (26) 12:36 4 James Thompson (28) 12:53

 29 Trafford AC  ‘B’    48:36
1 Michael Melarkey (37) 11:47 2 Naeem Stevens (30) 11:40
3 Jacob Fletcher (33) 13:21 4 Jeff Prest (29) 11:48

 30 Derby AC  ‘B’    48:50
1 David Garji (39) 11:55 2 Jacob Garji (39) 12:31
3 Henry Carvell (37) 13:04 4 Grant Cummings (30) 11:20

 31 Doncaster AC  ‘B’    48:54
1 Connor Anderson (41) 12:08 2 Lee Davies (40) 12:19
3 P Badger (31) 12:11 4 Joe Warren (31) 12:16

 32 Hillsborough & Rivelin RC  ‘A’    48:59
1 Matthew Noble (44) 12:24 2 Peter Boden (41) 12:08
3 Alex Day (32) 12:08 4 Mark Hoyle (32) 12:19
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Northern Athletics Cross Country Relays
at Graves Park, Sheffield on   Saturday 22nd October 2022

 33 Rotherham Harriers & Ac  ‘C’    49:06
1 Joshua Gilbert (27) 11:22 2 Philip Hoole (26) 11:46
3 Richard Harris (24) 12:10 4 Dean Furniss (33) 13:48

 34 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H  ‘A’    49:26
1 Ross Harrison (3) 10:19 2 Thomas Harkin (27) 12:50
3 Kevin Usher (22) 12:06 4 Tom Mattack (34) 14:11

 35 Steel City Striders Rc  ‘A’    49:58
1 Paul Middlemas (45) 12:30 2 Malcolm Baggaley (45) 13:08
3 John Kilcoyne (34) 11:32 4 Richardlouis Wood (35) 12:48

 36 Doncaster AC  ‘C’    50:26
1 Simon Wright (43) 12:20 2 Martin James (44) 13:02
3 Mariusz Felczerek (40) 12:30 4 Thomas Chisholm (36) 12:34

 37 Wakefield District H & Ac    50:45
1 Steve Lowe (36) 11:45 2 Andrew Teasdale (35) 12:15
3 Liam O’flaherty (41) 14:03 4 Christopher Ward (37) 12:42

 38 Matlock AC    51:01
1 Toby Gill (33) 11:32 2 Greg Hopkinson (23) 11:32
3 Ewan Mackie (38) 14:32 4 John Thorpe (38) 13:25

 39 Leigh Harriers & Ac    51:12
1 James Wilkinson (29) 11:26 2 Dave Smith (36) 12:48
3 Tony Battersby (39) 13:31 4 Matthew Holliday (39) 13:27

 40 Sheffield Rc  ‘B’    52:30
1 Charlie Elliot (53) 13:16 2 Chris Ireland (53) 13:38
3 Matt Worthington (46) 12:52 4 Christopher Moss (40) 12:44

 41 Hillsborough & Rivelin RC  ‘B’    52:36
1 Chris Guy (55) 13:19 2 Thomas Clifford (49) 12:54
3 James Rose (43) 13:07 4 Charles Vickers (41) 13:16

 42 East Cheshire Harriers & Tames  ‘B’    53:00
1 Darren Smith (47) 12:55 2 Sam Mabbott (48) 13:14
3 Jacob Taylor (42) 12:39 4 James Hartshorne (42) 14:12

 43 Steel City Striders Rc  ‘B’    53:49
1 Chris Lawson (51) 13:08 2 Jim Rangeley (55) 14:03
3 Tim Holt (49) 13:39 4 Russell Stevenson (44) 12:59

 44 Holmfirth Harriers Ac  ‘A’    54:32
1 Philip Hewitt (46) 12:35 2 Michael Sanderson (47) 13:21
3 James Washington (47) 14:06 4 Christopher Beadle (45) 14:30

 45 Kimberworth Striders  ‘A’    54:35
1 Kevin Doyle (50) 13:05 2 Shaun Wright (51) 13:12
3 Steven Lowndes (48) 14:02 4 Mark Gladwin (46) 14:16

 46 Rothwell Harriers & Ac    54:40
1 William Randall (24) 11:18 2 Andrew Jones (42) 13:53
3 Richard Wilkinson (44) 14:24 4 Andrew Baiden (47) 15:05

 47 Sheffield Rc  ‘C’    54:55
1 Jed Turner (59) 13:44 2 Geoff Lowry (57) 13:50
3 Richard Ward (51) 13:57 4 Amir Nanpazi (48) 13:24

 48 North Derbyshire Rc    55:19
1 Ian Monaghan (56) 13:27 2 Will Relf (46) 12:17
3 Chris Hunt (50) 15:46 4 David Leese (49) 13:49

 49 Beverley AC  ‘A’    56:02
1 Tom Jorna (58) 13:41 2 Lewis Holloway (52) 12:54
3 Daniel Hammond (56) 16:33 4 David Meilhan (50) 12:54

 50 Hillsborough & Rivelin RC  ‘C’    56:03
1 David Palmer (54) 13:18 2 Daniel Palmer (56) 14:05
3 Nick Hails (52) 14:41 4 John Himsworth (51) 13:59

 51 City Of Hull Ac  ‘A’    58:18
1 Chris Mcclane (52) 13:12 2 Tim Savage (54) 13:43
3 Ian Wright (53) 15:23 4 Andrew Guymer (52) 16:00

 52 Kimberworth Striders  ‘B’    58:59
1 Colin Earl (57) 13:37 2 Andrew Hedison (59) 14:21
3 Christopher Keeler (55) 14:51 4 Brian Miranda (53) 16:10

 53 Doncaster AC  ‘D’    59:20
1 Oliver Hope (48) 13:00 2 Andrew Forsyth (61) 15:51
3 Simon Parkin (57) 14:59 4 Stephen Fox (54) 15:30

 54 Steel City Striders Rc  ‘C’  1:00:14
1 Ian Stinson (63) 14:16 2 Paul Chapman (64) 16:42
3 Robin Nelson (61) 14:34 4 Paddy Treehowes (55) 14:42

 55 Beverley AC  ‘C’  1:00:18
1 Michael Proudlove (60) 13:54 2 Shaun Thornborough (62) 15:23
3 Kieron Freeman (58) 14:50 4 Matt Seymour (56) 16:11

 56 Beverley AC  ‘B’  1:00:27
1 William Pike (61) 14:01 2 Simon Pick (60) 14:21
3 Andrew Johnson (54) 14:19 4 Paul Allen (57) 17:46

 57 Hillsborough & Rivelin RC  ‘D’  1:00:38
1 Mike Taylor (62) 14:03 2 Andrew Davies (58) 13:46
3 Andrew Woffindin (59) 17:34 4 James Mason (58) 15:15

 58 Steel City Striders Rc  ‘D’  1:03:50
1 Richardadrian Pegg (65) 15:21 2 Alex Pegg (63) 15:11
3 Ian Black (60) 14:52 4 J Eberlin (59) 18:26

Disqualified -
Sheffield Hallam University AC  ‘B’    53:12

1 DISQUALIFIED (40) 12:03 2 DISQUALIFIED (50) 14:11
3 DISQUALIFIED (45) 13:31 4 Charlie Boldock (43) 13:27

Incomplete Teams:
Keighley & Craven Ac

1 Scott Bairstow (49) 13:02 2 Finlay Foster (43) 12:17
3 Eric Beaumont (35) 11:52

City Of York Ac  ‘B’
1 Tim Stratton (17) 10:54 2 Steven Asquith (25) 12:11
3 Michael Raynes (36) 14:07

City Of Hull Ac  ‘B’
1 Lee Fletcher (67) 16:20 2 Paul Davis (66) 16:03
3 Carl Horth (62) 16:10

Rotherham RC
1 Paul Greenwood (66) 16:10 2 John Fellows (65) 16:02
3 Nick Brown (63) 17:02

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H  ‘B’
1 Joseph Niven (13) 10:38 2 Anthony Obrien (13) 11:19

Clayton-le-moors Harriers
1 Michael Stevens (34) 11:33 2 Daniel Fleming (32) 12:09

Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’
1 Charlie Teare (30) 11:27 2 Luke Towers (33) 12:17

Kimberworth Striders  ‘C’
1 David Stocks (64) 15:15
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